



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:Ashlynn Nunn, Marketing ManagerPhone:+1 904 363 9002Email:an@naihallmark.com

## Buck Poderski Joins NAI Hallmark as Vice President, Multifamily Investment Sales

**JACKSONVILLE, FL – June 21, 2023** – NAI Hallmark, a leading commercial real estate brokerage and property management firm in Jacksonville, announces the firm's continued growth by expanding its team with the appointment of Buck Poderski as Vice President of Multifamily Investment Sales.

"We are very excited to announce the addition of Buck Poderski to the NAI Florida Multifamily Team. Buck brings an impressive track record of success, sharing our passion for delivering above-and-beyond value to his clients.

In his new role, Buck will build on NAI's industry-leading market share and spearhead our growth outside of Jacksonville into markets throughout North & Central Florida." said NAI Hallmark's Senior Vice President, John Rutherford.

Buck Poderski has been active in real estate since 2018. He specializes in the brokerage of value-add, multifamily assets throughout Florida and has a proven track record of success advising on multifamily investments for both private and institutional investors. With over five years of diverse experience including asset management, equity raising, and investment brokerage, Buck has leveraged his holistic understanding of multifamily investments to provide the highest level of advisory services to his clients.

Prior to joining NAI Hallmark, Buck most recently served as a Managing Director at GREA in Dallas, Texas, focusing exclusively on value-add multifamily sales. During that time, Buck was involved in the sale of \$250MM+ of assets working closely with an array of private equity, high-net-worth individuals, and family offices. His keen advisory and problem-solving ability have helped his clients achieve top-of-market sales, and in doing so, built himself a solid reputation on a strong work ethic and detailed market knowledge.

Buck is a Florida native, growing up on the Treasure Coast, and spends his free time surfing and fishing. He earned dual bachelor's degrees from the University of North Florida in Economics and Finance.

## About NAI Hallmark

NAI Hallmark is a full-service commercial real estate company specializing in sales and leasing brokerage, property and facilities management, and corporate services in Northeast Florida. Established in 1993, NAI Hallmark is currently involved in the leasing and/or management of a portfolio in excess of 6 million square feet of office, industrial and retail properties and is one of the leading investment sales practices in Northeast Florida. As a member of the NAI Global

network, NAI Hallmark is also connected to the largest network of independent commercial real estate firms worldwide. Learn more at naihallmark.com

## About NAI Global

NAI Global is a leading global commercial real estate brokerage firm. NAI Global offices are leaders in their local markets and work in unison to provide clients with exceptional solutions to their commercial real estate needs. NAI Global has more than 300 offices strategically located throughout North America, Latin America, Europe, Africa and Asia Pacific, with over 5,100 local market professionals, managing in excess of 1.1 billion square feet of property and facilities. Annually, NAI Global completes in excess of \$20 billion in commercial real estate transactions throughout the world.

NAI Global provides a complete range of corporate and institutional real estate services, including brokerage and leasing, property and facilities management, real estate investment and capital market services, due diligence, global supply chain and logistics consulting and related advisory services. To learn more, visit <u>www.naiglobal.com</u>.